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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075000573 HJ 576 S DONGCHUAN CHN 103E12 26N06 5 20 10 10.0 A 66 10

PLN 075000573 HN 576 S DONGCHUAN CHN 103E12 26N06 5 20 10 10.0 A 66 10

MOD 114089409 HJ 576 S FUNING CHN 105E36 23N38 9 20 10 10.6 A 172 3

MOD 114089409 HN 576 S FUNING CHN 105E36 23N38 9 20 10 10.6 A 172 3

PLN 075000579 HJ 576 S QIUBEI CHN 104E11 24N02 9 20 50 17.4 A 120 1

PLN 075000579 HN 576 S QIUBEI CHN 104E11 24N02 9 20 50 17.4 A 120 1

MOD 114089408 HJ 576 S KUNMING 2 CHN 102E45 25N07 9 20 200 25.1 A 260 3

MOD 114089408 HN 576 S KUNMING 2 CHN 102E45 25N07 9 20 65 20.2 A 260 3 LAO; RUS

ADD 114089411 HJ 603 S ZHENGZHOU 2 CHN 113E51 34N50 9 20 200 25.1 A 249 3

ADD 114089411 HN 603 S ZHENGZHOU 2 CHN 113E51 34N50 9 20 100 26.0 B 3 KOR; MNG

ADD 114089417 HJ 639 S XINDU CHN 104E07 30N54 9 20 100 26.0 B 30

ADD 114089417 HN 639 S XINDU CHN 104E07 30N54 9 20 100 26.0 B 30 IND; LAO; RUS

PLN 075001406 HJ 684 S DANGCHANG CHN 104E25 33N55 9 20 10 10.4 A 120 3

PLN 075001406 HN 684 S DANGCHANG CHN 104E25 33N55 9 20 10 10.4 A 120 3

MOD 114089415 HJ 684 S LONGXI CHN 104E39 34N57 9 20 200 25.1 A 219 3

MOD 114089415 HN 684 S LONGXI CHN 104E39 34N57 9 20 45 18.6 A 219 3

PLN 075001828 HJ 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 400 31.0 90 B 1

PLN 075001828 HN 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 400 31.0 90 B 1

MOD 114094170 HJ 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 300 25.1 A 101 1

MOD 114094170 HN 738 IN AMENAS ALG 009E38 28N03 0 9 100 20.4 A 101 1

ADD 114089412 HJ 738 S XIANGTAN CHN 112E58 27N52 9 20 200 25.1 A 203 30

ADD 114089412 HN 738 S XIANGTAN CHN 112E58 27N52 9 20 100 26.0 B 30 J; LAO; PHL; VTN

PLN 075002022 HJ 756 S YICHUN 2 CHN 128E45 47N40 9 20 50 17.4 A 90 3

PLN 075002022 HN 756 S YICHUN 2 CHN 128E45 47N40 9 20 50 17.4 A 90 3

MOD 114089416 HJ 756 S HARBIN 1 CHN 126E50 45N42 9 20 150 28.8 B 10

MOD 114089416 HN 756 S HARBIN 1 CHN 126E50 45N42 9 20 150 23.9 B 10 J; KOR; KRE; RUS

PLN 075002420 HJ 810 S NINGBO CHN 121E32 29N52 9 20 50 17.4 A 90 3

PLN 075002420 HN 810 S NINGBO CHN 121E32 29N52 9 20 50 17.4 A 90 3

MOD 114089406 HJ 810 S HANGZHOU 1 CHN 120E05 30N20 9 20 200 25.1 A 185 3

MOD 114089406 HN 810 S HANGZHOU 1 CHN 120E05 30N20 9 20 200 29.0 B 3 KOR; KRE; PHL

ADD 114089418 HJ 873 S HARBIN 1 CHN 126E50 45N42 9 20 150 23.9 A 172 10

ADD 114089418 HN 873 S HARBIN 1 CHN 126E50 45N42 9 20 150 23.9 B 10 J; KOR; KRE; RUS

PLN 108041069 HJ 918 ARKHANGELSK KOSKOVO RUS 041E23 64N21 9 16 150 24.8 A 210 3

PLN 108041069 HN 918 ARKHANGELSK KOSKOVO RUS 041E23 64N21 9 16 150 24.8 A 210 3

MOD 114112340 HJ 918 S ARKHANGELSK KOSKOVO RUS 040E08 64N21 9 16 150 24.8 A 210 3

MOD 114112340 HN 918 S ARKHANGELSK KOSKOVO RUS 040E08 64N21 9 16 150 24.8 A 210 3 SVN
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075003258 HJ 927 S LUODIAN CHN 106E40 25N29 9 20 50 17.4 A 90 1

PLN 075003258 HN 927 S LUODIAN CHN 106E40 25N29 9 20 50 17.4 A 90 1

MOD 114089414 HJ 927 S KAILI CHN 107E57 26N34 9 20 200 25.1 A 162 1

MOD 114089414 HN 927 S KAILI CHN 107E57 26N34 9 20 105 22.3 B 1 RUS; THA

PLN 106062027 HJ 1008 TUAPSE RUS 039E04 44N06 9 16 1 0.4 A 75 3

PLN 106062027 HN 1008 TUAPSE RUS 039E04 44N06 9 16 1 0.4 A 75 3

MOD 114111896 HJ 1008 TUAPSE RUS 039E04 44N06 9 16 5 8.0 B 3

MOD 114111896 HN 1008 TUAPSE RUS 039E04 44N06 9 16 5 7.4 A 75 3

PLN 075004055 HJ 1026 S JIANHE CHN 108E45 26N39 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 1

PLN 075004055 HN 1026 S JIANHE CHN 108E45 26N39 9 20 50 17.4 A 70 1

MOD 114089413 HJ 1026 S XIUWEN CHN 106E43 26N52 9 20 200 25.1 A 146 1

MOD 114089413 HN 1026 S XIUWEN CHN 106E43 26N52 9 20 105 22.3 B 1 AUS; J; LAO; PHL; RUS; THA

ADD 114089419 HJ 1116 S HARBIN 1 CHN 126E50 45N42 9 20 120 22.9 A 134 10

ADD 114089419 HN 1116 S HARBIN 1 CHN 126E50 45N42 9 20 15 13.9 A 134 10 RUS

ADD 114089420 HJ 1170 S JIAN CHN 114E59 26N49 9 20 600 29.9 A 128 30

ADD 114089420 HN 1170 S JIAN CHN 114E59 26N49 9 20 600 36.8 B 30 PHL

PLN 075005484 HJ 1215 S PANSHAN CHN 122E02 41N08 9 20 5 7.4 A 60 3

PLN 075005484 HN 1215 S PANSHAN CHN 122E02 41N08 9 20 5 7.4 A 60 3

MOD 114089410 HJ 1215 S SHENYANG CHN 123E18 41N37 9 20 10 12.1 A 123 10

MOD 114089410 HN 1215 S SHENYANG CHN 123E18 41N37 9 20 10 12.1 A 123 10 KOR

PLN 075005572 HJ 1224 PINGXIANG GX CHN 106E45 22N11 9 20 10 10.4 A 60 3

PLN 075005572 HN 1224 PINGXIANG GX CHN 106E45 22N11 9 20 10 10.4 A 60 3

MOD 114089407 HJ 1224 S NANNING 1 CHN 108E11 22N47 9 20 100 22.1 A 123 30

MOD 114089407 HN 1224 S NANNING 1 CHN 108E11 22N47 9 20 100 26.0 B 30 THA

ADD 114089421 HJ 1323 S SHUANGYASHAN 1 CHN 131E12 46N43 9 20 200 25.1 A 113 1

ADD 114089421 HN 1323 S SHUANGYASHAN 1 CHN 131E12 46N43 9 20 200 25.1 B 1 J; KOR; KRE; RUS

ADD 114088319 HJ 1503 SHIN ONSENCHO J 134E29 35N35 9 15 0.5 -2.6 A 45 3

ADD 114088319 HN 1503 SHIN ONSENCHO J 134E29 35N35 9 15 0.5 -2.6 A 45 3
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Annexe à la Partie / Annex to Part / Anexo a la Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 | 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 | 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

ADD 114089411 HN 603 S ZHENGZHOU 2 CHN -1 -2 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -19 -3 | -4 -4 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 -3 | -7 5 5 -4 6 6 6 6 6 | 6 6 -4 5 5 -7 -3 2 1

ADD 114089417 HJ 639 S XINDU CHN 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 3 | 2 1 -1 -2 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 | -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -5 -4 1 | 2 3 4 5 5 6 6 6 6

ADD 114089417 HN 639 S XINDU CHN 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 3 | 2 1 -1 -2 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 | -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 | 2 3 4 5 5 6 6 6 6

ADD 114089412 HN 738 S XIANGTAN CHN 6 6 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 | -5 -2 -3 -9 -8 -4 -13 -3 -13 | -4 -8 -9 -3 -2 -5 1 2 3 | 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6

MOD 114089416 HJ 756 S HARBIN 1 CHN 1 4 6 6 7 6 6 4 1 | -2 -7 -15 -28 -55 -30 -19 -14 -11 | -10 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11 -11 -10 -10 | -11 -11 -19 -30 -55 -28 -15 -7 -2

MOD 114089416 HN 756 S HARBIN 1 CHN 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 -1 | -2 -3 -5 -6 -7 -8 -8 -8 -7 | -7 -7 -8 -8 -8 -7 -6 -5 -3 | -2 -1 0 1 1 2 2 2 2

MOD 114089406 HN 810 S HANGZHOU 1 CHN 5 0 3 -5 1 -4 -4 -3 -4 | -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 | -4 -4 1 -5 3 0 -2 5 6 | 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 -2

ADD 114089418 HN 873 S HARBIN 1 CHN -4 -4 -3 -5 -6 -7 -8 -8 -8 | -7 -7 -7 -8 -8 -8 -7 -10 -10 | -3 -2 -1 0 1 1 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 -2 2 1 1 0

MOD 114089414 HN 927 S KAILI CHN 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 -1 2 | 2 0 2 -1 2 2 2 -3 2 | 2 2 -1 2 0 2 2 -1 0

MOD 114111896 HJ 1008 TUAPSE RUS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6 -6 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

MOD 114089413 HN 1026 S XIUWEN CHN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 | -1 2 2 2 -1 2 -2 2 2 | 2 -1 -1 -8 -1 -1 2 2 2 | -2 2 -1 2 2 2 -1 0 1

ADD 114089420 HN 1170 S JIAN CHN -4 -8 -14 -27 -55 -29 -19 -15 -14 | -19 -19 -12 -10 -9 -10 -24 -24 -18 | -14 -15 -19 -29 -55 -27 -14 -8 -4 | -6 -16 2 8 9 8 2 -16 -6

MOD 114089407 HN 1224 S NANNING 1 CHN 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 | 5 4 3 0 1 -1 -6 -3 -4 | -4 -7 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -7 -3 | -6 -1 1 0 3 4 5 5 6

ADD 114089421 HN 1323 S SHUANGYASHAN 1 CHN 2 2 2 2 2 -6 -6 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 -15 -15 -9 -8 -8 | -8 -8 -8 -12 -8 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 -4 -2 2 2 2 2
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Partie / Part / Parte B
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075003478 HJ 945 S NOVOCHERKASSK ROST RUS 040E02 47N25 9 16 40 16.3 A 55 3

PLN 075003478 HN 945 S NOVOCHERKASSK ROST RUS 040E02 47N25 9 16 40 16.0 B 3

MOD 114023104 HJ 945 S NOVOCHERKASSK ROST RUS 040E02 47N24 9 16 40 16.9 A 125 3 A/138 ROU

MOD 114023104 HN 945 S NOVOCHERKASSK ROST RUS 040E02 47N24 9 16 40 16.9 A 125 3 A/138 ROU ROU

PLN 075004468 HJ 1071 ILLIZI ALG 008E26 26N01 0 9 50 17.4 A 70 0.1

PLN 075004468 HN 1071 ILLIZI ALG 008E26 26N01 0 9 15 12.0 A 70 0.1

MOD 114046342 HJ 1071 ILLIZI ALG 008E29 26N33 0 9 50 17.4 A 70 0.1 A/138

MOD 114046342 HN 1071 ILLIZI ALG 008E29 26N33 0 9 15 12.0 A 70 0.1 A/138

PLN 075006319 HJ 1323 CONSTANTINE ALG 006E38 36N23 0 9 40 16.4 A 50 3

PLN 075006319 HN 1323 CONSTANTINE ALG 006E38 36N23 0 9 20 13.4 A 50 3

MOD 114034376 HJ 1323 SIDI OKBA ALG 005E56 34N47 0 9 40 16.4 A 50 3 A/138

MOD 114034376 HN 1323 SIDI OKBA ALG 005E56 34N47 0 9 15 12.1 A 50 3 A/138

ADD 114046345 HJ 1575 ATKARSK RUS 044E59 51N52 9 16 0.1 -13.0 A 10 3 A/138

ADD 114046345 HN 1575 ATKARSK RUS 044E59 51N52 9 16 0.1 -13.0 A 10 3 A/138

BRIFIC No 2781 Page 5 of 20 GE75/141



Annex to notifying administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

576 CHN KUNMING 2 114089408 HN LAO 576 LUANG PRABANG 075000594 240 0.65

CHN KUNMING 2 114089408 HN RUS 576 RADUGA NSB 108059010 0 0.61

603 CHN ZHENGZHOU 2 114089411 HN KOR 603 NAM YANG 075000775 280 8.18

CHN ZHENGZHOU 2 114089411 HN MNG 603 BAIANHONGOR 075000778 100 0.86

CHN ZHENGZHOU 2 114089411 HN MNG 603 MUREN 075000779 80 0.58

639 CHN XINDU 114089417 HN IND 639 KOHIMA 075001125 80 2.15

CHN XINDU 114089417 HN LAO 639 VIENTIANE 075001132 40 0.68

CHN XINDU 114089417 HN RUS 639 KIRENSK 075001147 240 0.51

738 CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN J 738 NAHA 075001868 220 0.52

CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN LAO 738 PAKSE 075001875 240 1.05

CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN PHL 738 VALENZUELA BUL 075001879 260 1.51

CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN VTN 738 QUINHON 075001887 0 2.14

756 CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN J 756 KUMAMOTO 075002055 320 0.83

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN KOR 756 SEOUL 075002056 20 9.65

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN KRE 756 HAMHEUNG 075002057 0 11.73

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN KRE 765 HYESAN 075002113 320 2.64

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 BEREZOVYI KHAB 109073593 240 0.52

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 BIKIN KHAB 108047112 220 1.59

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 CHEGDOMYN KHAB 104067925 180 0.69

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 KOMSOMOLSK NA AMURE KHAB 104067923 160 0.57

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 TETUKHE KHAB 075002130 260 1.63

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 TROITSKOE KHAB 104067924 220 0.80

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 VYSOKOGORNIY KHAB 104067930 200 0.59

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 YAGODNIY KHAB 104067927 220 0.50

810 CHN HANGZHOU 1 114089406 HN KOR 810 DAEGU 075002443 240 5.53

CHN HANGZHOU 1 114089406 HN KRE 810 KAESONG 075002444 200 3.33

CHN HANGZHOU 1 114089406 HN PHL 810 QUEZON CITY 075002451 0 2.77

873 CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN J 873 KUMAMOTO 075002924 340 2.93

CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN KOR 864 GANGNEUNG 075002861 0 0.82

CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN KRE 882 WONSAN 075002990 320 0.77

CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN RUS 864 BLAGOVESCHENSK 075002883 180 2.32

CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN RUS 873 KHABAROVSK 098000341 200 4.65

CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN RUS 882 ZEYA 075003004 160 1.28

927 CHN KAILI 114089414 HN RUS 927 TAYSHET 075003302 0 0.58
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Annex to notifying administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

CHN KAILI 114089414 HN THA 927 BANGKOK 075003298 0 1.96

1026 CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN AUS 1026 PT HEDLAND WA 075004031 60 0.59

CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN J 1026 NAGO 075004104 140 0.61

CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN LAO 1026 VIENTIANE 075004109 80 5.52

CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN PHL 1026 NOVALICHES QC 075004118 240 0.77

CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN RUS 1026 TOMSK 075004124 40 0.63

CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN THA 1026 PHITSANULOK 075004121 0 4.38

1116 CHN HARBIN 1 114089419 HN RUS 1116 KHABAROVSK 100001079 320 0.54

1170 CHN JIAN 114089420 HN PHL 1170 MUNTI RIZAL 075005198 320 14.59

1215 CHN SHENYANG 114089410 HN KOR 1215 JAECHEON 075005535 0 0.79

1224 CHN NANNING 1 114089407 HN THA 1224 BANGKOK 075005626 40 2.93

CHN NANNING 1 114089407 HN THA 1224 CHIANG RAI 075005627 100 8.60

CHN NANNING 1 114089407 HN THA 1233 UDON THANI 075005696 60 2.94

1323 CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 CHIZU 075006354 0 3.93

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 FUKUSHIMA 075006350 340 5.54

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 GOZU 075006351 0 3.58

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 KAMINAKA 075006355 0 2.37

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 MUIKAICHI 090000438 0 2.64

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 MUIKAMACHI 075006357 340 5.82

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 NOMURA 099000005 0 2.02

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 OCHIAI 075006353 0 3.60

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 SUSAKI 075006358 20 2.04

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 TAKETA 075006359 0 1.71

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 YAMADA 075006360 340 7.49

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KOR 1323 SO SA 075006361 20 5.02

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KOR 1323 ULNEUNGDO 075006362 0 8.00

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KOR 1323 YUNGKWANG 075006363 20 2.13

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KRE 1314 HONGWON 075006292 0 1.04

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KRE 1323 TAECHON 075006364 80 9.76

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KRE 1332 HWAPYONG 075006427 0 2.47

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN RUS 1314 BELOGORSK AMUR 110014971 120 0.57

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN RUS 1314 KHABAROVSK 107075017 240 6.04

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN RUS 1332 VLADIVOSTOK 100003962 320 8.53
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Annex to notifying administration RUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

918 RUS ARKHANGELSK KOSKOVO 114112340 HN SVN 918 LJUBLJANA 075003241 40 0.92
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Annex to affected administration AUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1026 CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN AUS 1026 PT HEDLAND WA 075004031 60 0.59
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Annex to affected administration IND
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

639 CHN XINDU 114089417 HN IND 639 KOHIMA 075001125 80 2.15
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Annex to affected administration J
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

738 CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN J 738 NAHA 075001868 220 0.52

756 CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN J 756 KUMAMOTO 075002055 320 0.83

873 CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN J 873 KUMAMOTO 075002924 340 2.93

1026 CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN J 1026 NAGO 075004104 140 0.61

1323 CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 CHIZU 075006354 0 3.93

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 FUKUSHIMA 075006350 340 5.54

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 GOZU 075006351 0 3.58

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 KAMINAKA 075006355 0 2.37

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 MUIKAICHI 090000438 0 2.64

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 MUIKAMACHI 075006357 340 5.82

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 NOMURA 099000005 0 2.02

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 OCHIAI 075006353 0 3.60

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 SUSAKI 075006358 20 2.04

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 TAKETA 075006359 0 1.71

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN J 1323 YAMADA 075006360 340 7.49
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Annex to affected administration KOR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

603 CHN ZHENGZHOU 2 114089411 HN KOR 603 NAM YANG 075000775 280 8.18

756 CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN KOR 756 SEOUL 075002056 20 9.65

810 CHN HANGZHOU 1 114089406 HN KOR 810 DAEGU 075002443 240 5.53

873 CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN KOR 864 GANGNEUNG 075002861 0 0.82

1215 CHN SHENYANG 114089410 HN KOR 1215 JAECHEON 075005535 0 0.79

1323 CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KOR 1323 SO SA 075006361 20 5.02

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KOR 1323 ULNEUNGDO 075006362 0 8.00

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KOR 1323 YUNGKWANG 075006363 20 2.13
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Annex to affected administration KRE
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

756 CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN KRE 756 HAMHEUNG 075002057 0 11.73

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN KRE 765 HYESAN 075002113 320 2.64

810 CHN HANGZHOU 1 114089406 HN KRE 810 KAESONG 075002444 200 3.33

873 CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN KRE 882 WONSAN 075002990 320 0.77

1323 CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KRE 1314 HONGWON 075006292 0 1.04

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KRE 1323 TAECHON 075006364 80 9.76

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN KRE 1332 HWAPYONG 075006427 0 2.47
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Annex to affected administration LAO
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

576 CHN KUNMING 2 114089408 HN LAO 576 LUANG PRABANG 075000594 240 0.65

639 CHN XINDU 114089417 HN LAO 639 VIENTIANE 075001132 40 0.68

738 CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN LAO 738 PAKSE 075001875 240 1.05

1026 CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN LAO 1026 VIENTIANE 075004109 80 5.52
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Annex to affected administration MNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

603 CHN ZHENGZHOU 2 114089411 HN MNG 603 BAIANHONGOR 075000778 100 0.86

CHN ZHENGZHOU 2 114089411 HN MNG 603 MUREN 075000779 80 0.58
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Annex to affected administration PHL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

738 CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN PHL 738 VALENZUELA BUL 075001879 260 1.51

810 CHN HANGZHOU 1 114089406 HN PHL 810 QUEZON CITY 075002451 0 2.77

1026 CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN PHL 1026 NOVALICHES QC 075004118 240 0.77

1170 CHN JIAN 114089420 HN PHL 1170 MUNTI RIZAL 075005198 320 14.59
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Annex to affected administration RUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

576 CHN KUNMING 2 114089408 HN RUS 576 RADUGA NSB 108059010 0 0.61

639 CHN XINDU 114089417 HN RUS 639 KIRENSK 075001147 240 0.51

756 CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 BEREZOVYI KHAB 109073593 240 0.52

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 BIKIN KHAB 108047112 220 1.59

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 CHEGDOMYN KHAB 104067925 180 0.69

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 KOMSOMOLSK NA AMURE KHAB 104067923 160 0.57

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 TETUKHE KHAB 075002130 260 1.63

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 TROITSKOE KHAB 104067924 220 0.80

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 VYSOKOGORNIY KHAB 104067930 200 0.59

CHN HARBIN 1 114089416 HN RUS 765 YAGODNIY KHAB 104067927 220 0.50

873 CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN RUS 864 BLAGOVESCHENSK 075002883 180 2.32

CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN RUS 873 KHABAROVSK 098000341 200 4.65

CHN HARBIN 1 114089418 HN RUS 882 ZEYA 075003004 160 1.28

927 CHN KAILI 114089414 HN RUS 927 TAYSHET 075003302 0 0.58

1026 CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN RUS 1026 TOMSK 075004124 40 0.63

1116 CHN HARBIN 1 114089419 HN RUS 1116 KHABAROVSK 100001079 320 0.54

1323 CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN RUS 1314 BELOGORSK AMUR 110014971 120 0.57

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN RUS 1314 KHABAROVSK 107075017 240 6.04

CHN SHUANGYASHAN 1 114089421 HN RUS 1332 VLADIVOSTOK 100003962 320 8.53
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Annex to affected administration SVN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

918 RUS ARKHANGELSK KOSKOVO 114112340 HN SVN 918 LJUBLJANA 075003241 40 0.92
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Annex to affected administration THA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

927 CHN KAILI 114089414 HN THA 927 BANGKOK 075003298 0 1.96

1026 CHN XIUWEN 114089413 HN THA 1026 PHITSANULOK 075004121 0 4.38

1224 CHN NANNING 1 114089407 HN THA 1224 BANGKOK 075005626 40 2.93

CHN NANNING 1 114089407 HN THA 1224 CHIANG RAI 075005627 100 8.60

CHN NANNING 1 114089407 HN THA 1233 UDON THANI 075005696 60 2.94
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Annex to affected administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

738 CHN XIANGTAN 114089412 HN VTN 738 QUINHON 075001887 0 2.14

BRIFIC No 2781 Page 20 of 20 GE75/141


